CH \$765.00 43598

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM508406

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks recorded at Reel 5315/Frame 0792, Reel 5436/Frame 0580, and Reel 5978/Frame 0054

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jefferies Finance LLC		01/30/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.
Street Address:	74 E. Swedesford Road, Suite 150
City:	Malvern
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19355
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4359883	AMERICAN CHECK CASHER
Registration Number:	4359882	AMERICAN CHECK CASHER
Registration Number:	2606704	CASH 'TIL PAYDAY
Registration Number:	1987764	CASH 'TIL PAYDAY
Registration Number:	3135519	CUSTOMCASH
Registration Number:	4149392	DFC GLOBAL CORP
Registration Number:	4976643	M
Registration Number:	4976642	M
Registration Number:	2611963	MILES
Registration Number:	2611964	MILES
Registration Number:	4478866	MILES
Registration Number:	4478917	MILES
Registration Number:	4489439	MILES OPENING DOORS.
Serial Number:	85791726	MILES SIMPLY SMARTER LOANS.
Serial Number:	85791744	MILES YOUR LOAN. YOUR FUTURE.
Registration Number:	4153287	
Registration Number:	2482709	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3224770	MOMENTUM
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006548 FRAME: 0139

900483928

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4661938	MOMENTUM
Registration Number:	3365388	MONEY CORNER
Registration Number:	2244158	MONEY MART
Registration Number:	3206120	MONEY MART
Registration Number:	4524540	MONEY MART
Registration Number:	4532073	MONEY MART
Registration Number:	4601951	S&R SINCE 1770
Serial Number:	85656561	SUTTONS & ROBERTSONS PAWNBROKERS OF DIST
Registration Number:	4641564	SUTTONS & ROBERTSONS
Registration Number:	1979012	THE CHECK CASHING STORE
Registration Number:	2824988	THE CHECK CASHING STORE
Registration Number:	2899391	THE CHECK CASHING STORE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9494754754

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 949-451-3800

Email: skann@gibsondunn.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie Kann
Address Line 1: 3161 Michelson Drive

Address Line 2: Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92612

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	23291-00015
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Kann
SIGNATURE:	/stephanie kann/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=DFC - Sterling Jefferies Trademark Release Executed#page1.tif source=DFC - Sterling Jefferies Trademark Release Executed#page2.tif source=DFC - Sterling Jefferies Trademark Release Executed#page3.tif source=DFC - Sterling Jefferies Trademark Release Executed#page4.tif source=DFC - Sterling Jefferies Trademark Release Executed#page5.tif source=DFC - Sterling Jefferies Trademark Release Executed#page6.tif source=DFC - Sterling Jefferies Trademark Release Executed#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of January 30, 2019 (this "Release"), is made by Jefferies Finance LLC ("Jefferies"), as collateral agent (together with its successors and permitted assigns, in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties, is made in favor of Dollar Financial Group, Inc., a New York corporation ("Grantor"). Capitalized terms not otherwise defined in this Release shall have the meanings provided or provided by reference in the Credit Agreement or the Collateral Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to that certain Credit Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2014, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor is party to that certain Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2014, in favor of the Collateral Agent (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, restructured or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of June 13, 2014, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5315, Frame 0792, on July 3, 2014 and at Reel 5436, Frame 0580, on January 8, 2015 (the "Original Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor executed and delivered that certain Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 19, 2016, in favor of the Collateral Agent, which was recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5978, Frame 0054, on January 30, 2017 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") in order to amend the Original Trademark Security Agreement to (i) correct the inadvertent error of referencing Jefferies in its capacity as administrative agent, (ii) update Schedule A to, among other things, include After-Acquired Intellectual Property thereon, and (iii) incorporate other immaterial changes;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Collateral Agreement, Original Trademark Security Agreement, and the Trademark Security Agreement, Grantor granted to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Obligations to the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following property, in each case, wherever located, and then owned or at any time thereafter acquired by the Grantor or in which the Grantor then had or at any time thereafter acquired any right, title or interest (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"): all trademarks, trade names, service marks, logos, and other indicia of origin, and all goodwill associated therewith, whether registered or unregistered, all registrations and applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency in any State thereof or any other country or group of countries, including those registrations and applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, and with respect to any and all of the foregoing, (i) all extensions and renewals thereof, (ii) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by any of the foregoing, (iii) all rights to sue or otherwise recover for any past, present, and future infringement, dilution, or other violation thereof, and (iv) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including license fees, royalties, income, payments, claims damages, proceeds of suit and other payments then or thereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that the Collateral Agent execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the Trademark Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent, without any representation, warranty or recourse of any kind or nature, hereby (i) releases and terminates in its entirety its security interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, (ii) terminates the Original Trademark Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement, each in its respective entirety, and (iii) re-assigns to Grantor any and all right, title or interest the Collateral Agent may have in or to the Trademark Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed and delivered by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

Jefferies Finance LLC, as Collateral Agent

By: ____ Name: J.:

Title: Managing Direct

[Signature Page to US Trademark Release]

SCHEDULE A

To

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Registered/Pending Trademarks/Service Marks

Trademark/ Service Mark	Current Owner of Record	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
AMERICAN CHECK CASHER & Design (color)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,359,883	7/2/2013
AMERICAN CHECK CASHER & Design (black and white)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,359,882	7/2/2013
CASH 'TIL PAYDAY	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	2,606,704	8/13/2002
CASH 'TIL PAYDAY	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	1,987,764	7/16/1996
CUSTOMCASH	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	3,135,519	8/29/2006
DFC GLOBAL CORP & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,149,392	5/29/2012
M & Design (Black and white)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,976,643	6/14/2016
M & Design (yellow background)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,976,642	6/14/2016
MILES	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	2,611,963	8/27/2002
MILES & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	2,611,964	8/27/2002
MILES & Design (black and white)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,478,866	2/4/2014
MILES & Design (color)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,478,917	2/4/2014
MILES OPENING DOORS & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,489,439	2/25/2014
MILES SIMPLY SMARTER LOANS & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Abandoned	App No 85/791,726	Filing Date 11/30/2012
MILES YOUR LOAN YOUR FUTURE & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Abandoned	App No 85/791,744	Filing Date 11/30/2012
MISCELLANEOUS DOLLAR SIGN Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,153,287	6/5/2012

Trademark/ Service Mark	Current Owner of Record	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
MOMENTUM	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	2,482,709	8/28/2001
MOMENTUM (Stylized)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	3,224,770	4/3/2007
MOMENTUM (Stylized)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,661,938	12/30/2014
MONEY CORNER	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Cancelled	3,365,388	1/8/2008
MONEY MART	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	2,244,158	5/11/1999
MONEY MART	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	3,206,120	2/6/2007
MONEY MART	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,524,540	5/6/2014
MONEY MART & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,532,073	5/20/2014
S & R SINCE 1770 & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,601,951	9/9/2014
SUTTONS & ROBERTSONS PAWNBROKERS OF DISTINCTION LONDON 1770	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Abandoned	App No 85/656,561	Filing Date 6/20/2012
SUTTONS & ROBERTSONS	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	4,641,564	11/18/2014
THE CHECK CASHING STORE & Design (black and white)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	1,979,012	6/4/1996
THE CHECK CASHING STORE & Design (black and white)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	2,824,988	3/23/2004
THE CHECK CASHING STORE & Design (color)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	2,899,391	11/2/2004

Canada Registered/Pending Trademarks/Service Marks

Trademark/ Service Mark	Current Owner of Record	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
DFC GLOBAL CORP & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	TMA867,838	12/20/2013
DIRECTLOAD	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	TMA880,418	6/19/2014
IC & Design (color)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Pending	App No 1,747,106	Filing Date 9/22/2015
INSTA-IMPOTS	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Pending	App No 1,649,734	Filing Date 10/29/2013
M & Design (black & white)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Pending	App No 1,747,104	Filing Date 9/22/2015
M & Design (color)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Pending	App No 1,747,102	Filing Date 9/22/2015
MISC. DOLLAR SYMBOL	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	TMA868,207	1/3/2014
NEIGHBOURHOOD CASH SERVICES	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Allowed	App No 1,589,283	Filing Date 8/8/2012
NEIGHBOURHOOD CASH SERVICES & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Allowed	App No 1,589,284	Filing Date 8/8/2012
PAYDAYLOAN.CA & Design (black and white)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Abandoned	App No 1,554,955	Filing Date 12/5/2011
PAYDAYLOAN.CA & Design (color)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Abandoned	App No 1,554,961	Filing Date 12/5/2011
PIG AND DESIGN	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Registered	TMA826,816	6/20/2012
QUIKFUNDS	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Pending	App No 1,659,544	Filing Date 1/14/2014
QUIKFUNDS & Design (black & white)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Pending	App No 1,659,545	Filing Date 1/14/2014

Trademark/ Service Mark	Current Owner of Record	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
QUIKFUNDS & Design (color)	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Pending	App No 1,659,546	Filing Date 1/14/2014
S&R SINCE 1770 & Design	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Abandoned	App No 1,585,431	Filing Date 7/10/2012
SUTTONS & ROBERTSONS	Instant Cash Loans Limited	Pending	App No 1,631,834	Filing Date 6/19/2013
SUTTONS &ROBERTSONS PAWNBROKERS OF DISTINCTION LONDON 1770	Dollar Financial Group, Inc.	Pending	App No 1,585,432	Filing Date 7/10/2012

United Kingdom Registered/Pending Trademark/Service Marks

RECORDED: 02/01/2019

Trademark/ Service Mark	Current Owner of Record	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
THE OLD ENGLISH PAWNBROKER	Instant Cash Loans Limited	Registered	2651814	6/28/2013
THE OLD ENGLISH PAWNBROKER & Design	Instant Cash Loans Limited	Registered	2651811	6/28/2013